2004. Global Payments has a fiscal year end of May 31st. The operations acquired from LAMS have a fiscal year end of December 31st. For purposes of the pro forma
combined financial statements, the information for the operations acquired from LAMS is presented using Global Payments’ fiscal year end.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have occurred if the acquisition had occurred on the date indicated
or the expected financial position or results of operations in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with Global
Payments’ separate historical financial statements and notes thereto, as well as the historical financial statements and notes thereto of the operations of LAMS to be acquired by
Global Payments Inc. contained elsewhere herein, and in conjunction with the related notes to these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-2

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.
Unaudited Proforma Combined Statement of Income

For the year ended May 31, 2003

(In thousands, except share data)

Global
Payments Inc.

Historical

Operations Acquired
from LAMS

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues   $ 516,084  $ 73,633  $ —   $ 589,717

Operating expenses:
Cost of service   260,290   39,129   2,009 (a)   300,344

   (1,084)(b)
Sales, general and administrative   161,272   16,248   177,520
Restructuring   1,257   —   —   1,257

   422,819   55,377   925   479,121

Operating income   93,265   18,256   (925)   110,596

Other income (expense):
Interest and other income   1,183   1,892   (542)(c)  2,533
Interest and other expense   (4,296)   (1,022)   (3,908)(d)  (9,226)
Minority interest in earnings   (5,008)   (1,626)   1,626 (e)   (5,008)

   (8,121)   (756)   (2,824)   (11,701)

Income before income taxes   85,144   17,500   (3,749)   98,895
Provision for income taxes   31,844   7,018   (1,402)(f)   37,460

Net income   $ 53,300  $ 10,482  $ (2,347)  $ 61,435

Earnings per share
Basic   $ 1.44   $ 1.65

Diluted   $ 1.41   $ 1.61

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   36,957   223 (g)  37,180

Diluted   37,824   223 (g)  38,047

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

F-3

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.
Unaudited Proforma Combined Statement of Income

For the six months ended November 30, 2003

(In thousands, except share data)

Global
Payments Inc.

Historical

Operations Acquired
from LAMS

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues   $ 284,911  $ 37,163  $ —   $ 322,074

Operating expenses:
Cost of service   129,436   20,166   1,005 (a)   150,169

   (438)(b)
Sales, general and administrative   97,488   10,192   107,680
Restructuring   4,703   —   —   4,703

   231,627   30,358   567   262,552

Operating income   53,284   6,805   (567)   59,522

Other income (expense):
Interest and other income   753   489   (393)(c)  849
Interest and other expense   (1,635)   (262)   (1,954)(d)  (3,851)
Minority interest in earnings   (3,366)   (847)   847 (e)   (3,366)

   (4,248)   (620)   (1,500)   (6,368)

Income before income taxes   49,036   6,185   (2,067)   53,154
Provision for income taxes   18,339   3,122   (773)(f)   20,688

Net income   $ 30,697  $ 3,063  $ (1,294)  $ 32,466

Earnings per share
Basic   $ 0.82   $ 0.86

Diluted   $ 0.79   $ 0.83

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   37,466   223 (g)  37,689

Diluted   38,861   223 (g)  39,084

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

F-4

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

(In thousands)

The following pro forma adjustments were made to the historical combined income statements of the Company and the operations acquired from LAMS for the six

month period ended November 30, 2003 and the year ended May 31, 2003 to reflect the acquisition as if it had occurred on June 1, 2002.

(a) To reflect the amortization expense related to the acquired customer related intangible and internally developed software costs previously not capitalized associated with